COMMUNITY BENEFIT REPORT 2023

HEALTH PROFESSIONALS
EDUCATION

SIU Residency Program
Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing
Preceptors

SUBSIDIZED
HEALTH SERVICES

Care Coordination
Home Health Care

COMMUNITY HEALTH
IMPROVEMENT SERVICES

Community Benefits to
Patients/Communities

» Transportation

» Charity Prescriptions
» Medical Supplies

» Patient Services

Behavioral Health Services to SIU,
Chaddock, and Transitions

Adams County Health Department
Dental Program

Laboratory Write-Offs
for Community Screenings

Medical Interpreting Services
Mental Health Programs
Outreach Health Screenings

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS/
DONATIONS

Donations and Sponsorships

COMMUNITY BENEFIT
OPERATIONS

Community Health
Needs Assessment

$4,482,481

$2,457,659
$2,000,993
$23,829

$1,339,406

$1,189,621
$149,785

$1,005,094

$365,348
$167,079
$41,926
$957
$200,978

$100,000
$92,912
$25,719

$8,825
$1,350

$110,230

$110,230

$71,926

$71,926

CHARITY CARE

$5,375,920

Uncompensated healthcare to patients
who stated before receiving care that
they had no ability to pay.

BAD DEBT

$3,004,927

Uncompensated healthcare to patients
who stated after receiving care that
they had no ability to pay.

MEDICARE FUNDING
SHORTFALL

$88,529,740

The difference between what Medicare
paid for patients covered by the
program and what it cost Blessing
Hospital to provide their care.

BLESSING
HOSPITAL

blessinghealth.org

00000

TOTAL COMMUNITY BENEFIT: $103,982,724



