COMMUNITY BENEFIT REPORT 2023

HEALTH PROFESSIONALS EDUCATION	\$4,482,481	CHARITY CARE
SIU Residency Program Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing Preceptors	\$2,457,659 \$2,000,993 \$23,829	\$5,375,920 Uncompensated healthcare to patients
SUBSIDIZED HEALTH SERVICES	\$1,339,406	who stated before receiving care that they had no ability to pay.
Care Coordination Home Health Care	\$1,189,621 \$149,785	BAD DEBT
COMMUNITY HEALTH IMPROVEMENT SERVICES	\$1,005,094	\$3,004,927
Community Benefits to Patients/Communities	\$365,348 \$167,079	Uncompensated healthcare to patients who stated after receiving care that they had no ability to pay.
 ► Medical Supplies ► Patient Services Behavioral Health Services to SIU, 	\$41,926 \$957 \$200,978	MEDICARE FUNDING SHORTFALL
Chaddock, and Transitions Adams County Health Department Dental Program	\$100,000	\$88,529,740
Laboratory Write-Offs for Community Screenings Medical Interpreting Services Mental Health Programs Outreach Health Screenings	\$92,912 \$25,719 \$8,825 \$1,350	The difference between what Medicare paid for patients covered by the program and what it cost Blessing Hospital to provide their care.
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS/ DONATIONS	\$110,230	B BLESSING HOSPITAL
Donations and Sponsorships	\$110,230	
COMMUNITY BENEFIT OPERATIONS	\$71,926	blessinghealth.org
Community Health Needs Assessment	\$71,926	

TOTAL COMMUNITY BENEFIT: \$103,982,724